Kindergarten

Schuljahr 2023/2024

Schuldirektionen

Klassen

Eingeschriebene Buben
Eingeschriebene Madchen

46
132
1.416
1.259

Insgesamt Eingeschriebene

2.675 davon 649 Auslander

Nach Unterrichtssprache

Deutsch
Schuldirektionen 24
Klassen 49
Eingeschriebene Buben 520
Eingeschriebene Madchen 484

Insgesamt Eingeschriebene

1.004 davon 215 Auslander

Italienisch

Schuldirektionen

Klassen

Eingeschriebene Buben
Eingeschriebene Madchen

22
83
896
775

Insgesamt Eingeschriebene

Quelle: Schulamt, ASTAT Bearbeitung

1.671 davon 434 Auslander



