

Kindergärten

Schuljahr 2023/2024

Schuldirektionen	46
Klassen	132
Eingeschriebene Buben	1.416
Eingeschriebene Mädchen	1.259
Insgesamt Eingeschriebene	2.675 davon 649 Ausländer

Nach Unterrichtssprache

Deutsch

Schuldirektionen	24
Klassen	49
Eingeschriebene Buben	520
Eingeschriebene Mädchen	484
Insgesamt Eingeschriebene	1.004 davon 215 Ausländer

Italienisch

Schuldirektionen	22
Klassen	83
Eingeschriebene Buben	896
Eingeschriebene Mädchen	775
Insgesamt Eingeschriebene	1.671 davon 434 Ausländer

Quelle: Schulamt, ASTAT Bearbeitung